(u) Noncommercial telecommunication facilities eighty feet (80′) or 
less in height subject to the applicable criteria set forth in Section 26-88-
130; 

(v) Small wind energy systems not located within a county-designated 
urban service area or within two thousand five hundred feet (2,500′) of a 
county-designated urban service area, subject to zoning permit approval 
and the standards in Section 26-88-135; 

(w) Other nonresidential uses which in the opinion of the planning 
director are of a similar and compatible nature to those uses described in

[...]

accessory structures may be used for transient occupancy; 

(hh) Reserved; 

(ii) Emergency homeless shelters with up to fifty (50) beds, subject to design 
review, within designated urban service areas; 

(jj) Small wind energy systems located within a county-designated urban 
service area or within two thousand five hundred feet (2,500') of a county-
designated urban service area, subject to the standards in Section 26-88-135; 

(kk) In designated urban service areas, small single room occupancy (SRO) 
facilities, subject to the granting of a use permit and consistent with the 
provisions of Section 26-88-125;